163
08
H
O
SES, PIPES &
 SEA
LS
HOSES
Code Internal. dia
External
dia Weight
Pressure in bar Bending
radius20ºC 40ºC  65ºC
MM VET DWHOSE10A 10 mm 3/8” 16 mm 0,16 kg/m 7 5 3 20 mm
MM VET DWHOSE12A  12 mm 1/2” 18 mm 0,18 kg/m 7 5 3 25 mm
MM VET DWHOSE16A  16 mm 5/8” 22 mm 0,23 kg/m 6 4 2,5 35 mm
MM VET DWHOSE19A  19 mm 3/4“ 26 mm 0,32 kg/m 5 3 2 50 mm
MM VET DWHOSE25A  25 mm 1” 33 mm 0,53 kg/m 5 3 2 60 mm
MM VET DWHOSE28A  28 mm 11/8” 36 mm 0,57 kg/m 4,5 3 1,5 66 mm
MM VET DWHOSE30A  30 mm 13/16” 38 mm 0,60 kg/m 4,5 3 1,5 70 mm
MM VET DWHOSE32A  32 mm 11/4” 40 mm 0,65 kg/m 4,5 3 1,5 75 mm
MM VET DWHOSE35A  35 mm 13/8” 44 mm 0,73 kg/m 4 2 1 80 mm
MM VET DWHOSE38A  38 mm 11/2” 47 mm 0,80 kg/m 4 2 1 90 mm
MM VET DWHOSE40A  40 mm 19/16” 49 mm 0,87 kg/m 3 1 0,7 95 mm
MM VET DWHOSE45A  45 mm 13/4” 55 mm 1,10 kg/m 3 1 0,7 105 mm
MM VET DWHOSE50A  50 mm 2” 60 mm 1,20 kg/m 3 1 0,7 125 mm
Code Internal. dia External dia Weight
Max
Pressure
Bending
radius
MM VET FUHOSE06A 6 mm 1/4” 13 mm 0,16 kg/m 10 bar 25 mm
MM VET FUHOSE08A 8 mm 5/16” 16 mm 0,24 kg/m 10 bar 30 mm
MM VET FUHOSE10A 10 mm 3/8” 18 mm 0,28 kg/m 10 bar 35 mm
MM VET FUHOSE13A 13 mm 1/2” 22 mm 0,39 kg/m 10 bar 50 mm
MM VET FUHOSE16A 16 mm 5/8” 25 mm 0,45 kg/m 10 bar 60 mm
MM VET FUHOSE19A 19 mm 3/4” 28 mm 0,52 kg/m 10 bar 80 mm
MM VET FUHOSE25A 25 mm 1” 35 mm 0,73 kg/m 10 bar 110 mm
WATER HOSES
FUEL HOSES
Suitable for transportion
of drinking and grey

ximum permeability of 4 grams/m2/hour. Fuel hoses which fulfil the requirements of Marine Fuel A2 have been successfully subjected
to a fire test for 2.5 minutes and have a maximum permeability of 12 grams/m2/hour.
Available in coils of 30 m.
164
MANSUETO MARINE
08
H
O
SE
S
Code Internal. dia External dia Weight
Max
Pressure
Bending
radius
MM VET WWHOSE16A 16 mm 5/8” 22 mm 0,23 kg/m 6 bar 35 mm
MM VET WWHOSE19A 19 mm 3/4 “ 26 mm 0,32 kg/m 5 bar 50 mm
MM VET WWHOSE25A 25 mm 1” 33 mm 0,53 kg/m 5 bar 60 mm
MM VET WWHOSE38A 38 mm 11/2” 47 mm 0,80 kg/m 4 bar 90 mm
MM VET WWHOSE45A 45 mm 13/4” 55 mm 1,10 kg/m 3 bar 105 mm
Code Internal. dia External dia Weight
Max
Pressure
Bending
radius
MM VET SAHOSE16 16 mm 5/8” 26 mm 0,45 kg/m 3 bar 50 mm
MM VET SAHOSE19 19 mm 3/4” 29 mm 0,55 kg/m 3 bar 65 mm
MM VET SAHOSE25 25 mm 1” 36 mm 0,72 kg/m 3 bar 75 mm
MM VET SAHOSE38 38 mm 11/2” 48 mm 1,15 kg/m 3 bar 100 mm
MM VET SAHOSE102 102 mm 4” 115 mm 3,86 kg/m 3 bar 250 mm
Code Internal. dia External dia Weight
Max
Pressure
Bending

Temperature resistant between +3° C and + 80° C.
For transportation of water and cooling fluids. Available in coils of 20 m. Made of EPDM rubber with inlay of woven reinforcement
material. When used with air conditioning units, an insulating sleeve is required in order to avoid condensation on the outer surface of
the hose. This is made of a combination of polythene and rubber, with a closed cell structure, and is available in 2 metre lengths.
165
08
H
O
SES
Code Internal. dia External dia Weight
Max
Pressure
Bending
radius
MM VET MWHOSE19 19 mm 3/4” 28 mm 0,39 kg/m 2,5 bar 29 mm
MM VET MWHOSE25 25 mm 1” 34 mm 0,51 kg/m 2,5 bar 38 mm
MM VET MWHOSE32 32 mm 11/4” 41 mm 0,71 kg/m 2,5 bar 48 mm
MM VET MWHOSE38 38 mm 11/2” 47 mm 0,88 kg/m 2,5 bar 57 mm
MM VET MWHOSE51 51 mm 2” 60 mm 1,15 kg/m 2,5 bar 77 mm
Code Internal. dia External dia Weight
Max
Pressure
Bending
radius
MM VET SIHOSE25 25 mm 1” 35 mm 0,60 kg/m 5 bar 62 mm
MM VET SIHOSE32 32 mm 11/4” 41 mm 0,73 kg/m 4,5 bar 80 mm
MM VET SIHOSE38 38 mm 11/2” 47 mm 0,85 kg/m 4 bar 95 mm
MM VET SIHOSE51 51 mm 2” 61 mm 1,31 kg/m 4 bar 150 mm
MM VET SIHOSE63 63 mm 21/2” 74 mm 1,60 kg/m 3,5 bar 190 mm
MM VET SIHOSE76 76 mm 3” 87 mm 2,06 kg/m 3,5 bar 225 mm
MM VET SIHOSE102 102 mm 4” 113 mm 2,70 kg/m 2 bar 360 mm
Code Internal. dia External dia Weight
Max
Pressure 100°C
Bending